60	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		- 1999	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
6	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				Patent and Trademark Office
62,	To the Honorable Commissioner of	10101		attached original	documents or copy thereof.
\mathcal{C}	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	TOTO	2. Name and addres	s of receiving part	y(ies)
(Jacu)	Gerald J. Labelle Signey M. Cohen William E. Lindquist Michael E. Prokesch		Name: <u>Fuller Co</u> Internal Address:		MAH 2 2
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Street Address: 2040 Avenue C		
	3. Nature of conveyance:				
	🛚 Assignment 🛛 🗆 Merger		City: <u>Bethlehem</u>	State: <u>PA</u>	Zip: <u>18017</u>
	Security Agreement				
	Other Execution Date:March 17, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
		Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No				
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Daniel DeJoseph</u>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>		
	Internal Address: Legal Dept.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 (If this amount has been incorrectly calculated, please charge any additional fees due to the deposit account set forth below.)		
	Street Address: 2040 Avenue C		🗆 Enclosed 🛛	Authorized to be cl	harged to deposit account
			8. Deposit account	number:	
	City: <u>Bethlehem</u> State: <u>PA</u> Zip	: 18017-2188	06-2350	of this page if paying by	denosit account)
04/1	/1999 JSHNDAZZ 00000000 062350 006091				
	1581 40.00 CH	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is copy of the original document.					any attached copy is a true
		(m Me. of		
	Daniel De Jacoph	~ 11			1.17.00
	Daniel DeJoseph Name of Person Signing		ature		3-17-99 ate

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C. 20231

sad90207.980

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gerald J. Labelle, of 5261 Aberdene Street, Center Valley, PA 18034; Sidney M. Cohen, of 2518 Washington Street, Allentown, PA 18104; William E. Lindquist, of 5160 Foxcroft Drive, Schnecksville, PA 18078; and Michael E. Prokesch, Box 93, Zion Hill, PA 18981, have invented a new and useful improvement in METHOD FOR THE CALCINATION OF CALCIUM CARBONATE BEARING MATERIALS for which on February 29, 1996 we filed an application for United States Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by FULLER COMPANY, a Corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at Bethlehem, Pennsylvania, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto the said FULLER COMPANY, and successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in said invention and application (including all inventions disclosed therein) for the United States and all countries foreign thereto, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore, in the United States and all countries foreign thereto and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof. The Commissioner of Patents is required to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the invention and application above mentioned, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or sell the said invention, and that we have the right to make this assignment, and agree that we will communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and will, upon request, testify in any interference proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything which in the opinion of said assignee or its attorneys be reasonable required to aid said assignee to obtain full protection for said invention.

EXECUTED:

Gerald J. Labelle

William E. Lindquist

State of <u>Pennsylvania</u>] County of <u>Lehigh</u>]_{ss.:}

Sidney M. Cohen

Michael E. Prokesch

On this 17 th day of March, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Gerald J. Labelle, Sidney M. Cohen, William E. Lindquist, and Michael E. Prokesch, to me known and known to me to be the persons of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

Can O'Connor

sad90178.980

PATENT REEL: 9871 FRAME: 0448

RECORDED: 03/29/1999